

THE DEMAREST NATURE CENTER OKTOBERFEST & CRAFT SHOW 2024

Saturday, October 5, 2024, 10am-5pm (Rain date: 10/19/24) Sponsored by The Demarest Nature Center Association, a not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization

This event draws hundreds of visitors each year. Advertising will include local newspapers, social media, and local flyers. Signs will be displayed throughout the borough beginning two weeks prior to the event.

Set up time: 7:00am -10:00am. No vehicles will be allowed in the loading area between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. Crafters and food vendors are responsible for any tables or displays needed for their booths. Crafter/food vendor locations are chosen by the craft fair before the event and will be given out to vendors upon arrival. Vendors are responsible for leaving their spaces clean.

Place: The Duck Pond in Demarest, New Jersey. Corner of Piermont Road and Hardenburgh Avenue.

GPS or Google Maps: 38 Park St. Demarest, NJ 07627

We're 20 minutes north of the G.W. Bridge

Spaces: Crafter Space 10'x13' \$100.00 or 10'x26' \$150:

Food Vendor 10'x13' \$125 or 10'x26' \$195 plus \$35 fee for Health Dept. Cert. and, if applicable, \$54 fee for the Fire Marshal Payment must be made in full with submission of this contract.

Cancellation Policy: If a Crafter cancels via email prior to the day of the event or if they cancel via email prior to the rain date, if so called by the Demarest Nature Center, they will be given a 50% credit on a space for the next year's event. If a Food Vendor cancels via email prior to the day of the event OR if they cancel via email prior to the rain date, if so called by the Demarest Nature Center, they will be given a 25% credit on a space for the next year's event. No credit will be given to a Crafter or Food Vendor if they cancel on the day of the event or fail to show up by 10am on the day of the event. Crafter or Food Vendor Credit is only good for the following year. If the event is cancelled on the rain date before 11am, Crafter/Food Vendor will receive a refund limited to the amount of 75% of total payment. Crafter/Food Vendor may not assign their contract to any other person or participant. This is an outdoor fair. Please move your vehicle to the nearby designated lot after unloading in accordance with police requirements. Participants will unload onto hard gravel and set up on adjacent grass. Please bring carts if needed. Volunteers will be on hand in the morning (only) to assist Crafters/Food Vendors in moving their wares and displays to their space.

Rain Date: Crafters/Food Vendors will be notified by email by 3pm the day before the fair if the fair is rescheduled to the rain date. Rescheduling to the rain date is at the discretion of the Boro of Demarest (not the Demarest Nature Center). Please add info@demarestnaturecenter.org your 'Contacts' so emails don't go into your spam folder. The Demarest Nature Center reserves the right to cancel the fair at any time. In such an event, notice will be sent by email and a full refund of the total payment will be made.

Questions: Chris Jones Ma 215-280-4442 Ma

info@demarestnaturecenter.org

Make your check payable to Mail your check and contract to:

Demarest Nature Center Association DNC Craft Show

PO Box 41 Demarest, NJ 07627

You'll receive a phone call or email regarding acceptance or denial.

Please mail the entire page with your payment. Crafters/vendors are also referenced as participants in this contract.

NEW CRAFTERS: Please provide a link to your website, social media page, or 3 photos (prints or emailed digital) of your work for approval. The Demarest Nature Center reserves the right to exclude any crafter it does not feel has appropriate wares for this fair.

The Demarest Nature Center will not be liable for property damage or personal injury to crafter, its agents or employees, which may occur on or about the premises, regardless of how such injury or damage may have occurred. Participant waives any claim against the Demarest Nature Center and assumes all liability, loss or damage to participant's property used on the premises. Participant agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Demarest Nature Center, its trustees, officers, members, employees, volunteers, associates, agents and the Borough of Demarest, for all claims and liabilities of whatever nature directly or indirectly arising out of, caused by, or attributable to participating in this event. By signing you agree to the terms, conditions and policies of the above contract and information sheet.

Number of spaces	Am't Enclosed 1 st YEAR PARTICIPATING? Yes_ No_
Print Name	Signature
Email Address	Phone
Address	
Description of Craft/Food Item	Price Range_